
Field Hockey Stat Leaders
Compiled: November 9, 2018 3:00 AM 

(only teams having no more than 3 missing stat reports at compilation time are included)

Top 15 Scoring Leaders
(playing a minimum of 11 games)

(ranked by total goals scored)

Rank Player School Gms G↓ Avg

1 Crump, Anna South Oldham 23 43 1.9
2 Poindexter, Lucy Kentucky Country Day 27 38 1.4
3 Frey, Katherine DuPont Manual 25 24 1.0
4 McDowell, Sarah South Oldham 23 24 1.0
5 Tabor, Mattie Sacred Heart 18 23 1.3
6 Snook, Zoe Assumption 28 22 0.8
7 Sturgeon, Lindsay Presentation 13 21 1.6
8 Reed, India DuPont Manual 28 20 0.7
9 Harrison, Emily Kentucky Country Day 27 18 0.7

10 Kirby, Cora DuPont Manual 28 17 0.6
11 Wilson, Bradley St. Francis 16 15 0.9
12 Imorde, Embry Jane Sacred Heart 12 15 1.3
13 Baisas, Halle DuPont Manual 28 14 0.5
14 Guinn, Maya South Oldham 23 13 0.6
15 Smith, Hannah Presentation 13 13 1.0

Top 15 Assist Leaders
(playing a minimum of 11 games)

(ranked by total assists)

Rank Player School Gms A↓ Avg

1 Snook, Zoe Assumption 28 29 1.0
2 Reed, India DuPont Manual 28 26 0.9
3 Periard, Abby South Oldham 23 24 1.0
4 Gordon, Lee Ann Assumption 28 21 0.8
5 Crump, Anna South Oldham 23 20 0.9
6 Poindexter, Lucy Kentucky Country Day 27 16 0.6
7 McDowell, Sarah South Oldham 23 16 0.7
8 Harrison, Emily Kentucky Country Day 27 14 0.5
9 Guinn, Maya South Oldham 23 14 0.6

10 Liston, Caroline Sacred Heart 11 13 1.2
11 Baisas, Halle DuPont Manual 28 12 0.4
12 Wheatley, Ellie DuPont Manual 28 12 0.4
13 Frey, Katherine DuPont Manual 25 12 0.5
14 Tabor, Mattie Sacred Heart 18 12 0.7
15 Doyle, Catherine DuPont Manual 28 10 0.4

Top 15 Points Leaders
(playing a minimum of 11 games)

(ranked by total points)

Rank Player School Gms G A P↓ Avg

1 Crump, Anna South Oldham 23 43 20 106.0 4.6
2 Poindexter, Lucy Kentucky Country Day 27 38 16 92.0 3.4
3 Snook, Zoe Assumption 28 22 29 73.0 2.6
4 Reed, India DuPont Manual 28 20 26 66.0 2.4
5 McDowell, Sarah South Oldham 23 24 16 64.0 2.8
6 Frey, Katherine DuPont Manual 25 24 12 60.0 2.4
7 Tabor, Mattie Sacred Heart 18 23 12 58.0 3.2
8 Harrison, Emily Kentucky Country Day 27 18 14 50.0 1.9
9 Sturgeon, Lindsay Presentation 13 21 8 50.0 3.8

10 Baisas, Halle DuPont Manual 28 14 12 40.0 1.4
11 Guinn, Maya South Oldham 23 13 14 40.0 1.7
12 Gordon, Lee Ann Assumption 28 9 21 39.0 1.4
13 Kirby, Cora DuPont Manual 28 17 5 39.0 1.4
14 Periard, Abby South Oldham 23 7 24 38.0 1.7
15 Wheatley, Ellie DuPont Manual 28 12 12 36.0 1.3

Top 15 Goalkeeper Save Leaders
(playing a minimum of 11 games)

(ranked by goalkeeper saves per game)

Rank Player School Gms GS↓ Avg

1 Clark, Addie DuPont Manual 28 163 5.8
2 Read, Megan Kentucky Country Day 26 139 5.3
3 Sodhi, Amani South Oldham 18 129 7.2
4 Hosking, Molly Mercy 12 87 7.3
5 White, Ellie St. Francis 14 81 5.8

Top 15 Goalkeeper Complete Game Shutout Leaders
(playing a minimum of 11 games)

(ranked by total shutouts)

Rank Player School Gms SO↓
Complete

Game
Shutouts

avg.
1 Clark, Addie DuPont Manual 28 18 0.6
2 Read, Megan Kentucky Country Day 26 10 0.4
3 Sodhi, Amani South Oldham 20 10 0.5
4 Whitlock, Taylor Sacred Heart 19 5 0.3
5 Hosking, Molly Mercy 16 4 0.3
6 Zanetti, Lauren Assumption 28 1 0.0
7 Leist, Mollie Louisville Collegiate 12 1 0.1

Top 9 Team Scoring Leaders
(playing a minimum of 11 games)

(ranked by goals per game)

Rank School Gms G Avg↓
1 DuPont Manual 28 131 4.7
2 South Oldham 23 105 4.6
3 Sacred Heart 25 112 4.5
4 Kentucky Country Day 27 115 4.3
5 Presentation 14 48 3.4
6 Assumption 28 83 3.0
7 St. Francis 16 44 2.8
8 Mercy 20 45 2.3
9 Louisville Collegiate 12 4 0.3

Top 9 Team Defense Leaders
(playing a minimum of 11 games)
(ranked by goals allowed per game)

Rank School Gms GA Avg↑
1 DuPont Manual 28 18 0.6
2 Kentucky Country Day 27 22 0.8
3 Assumption 28 24 0.9
4 Sacred Heart 25 26 1.0
5 South Oldham 23 30 1.3
6 St. Francis 16 29 1.8
7 Mercy 20 80 4.0
8 Presentation 14 72 5.1
9 Louisville Collegiate 12 85 7.1
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Top 9 Team Margin Leaders
(playing a minimum of 11 games)

(ranked by average margin)

Rank School Gms G-Avg GA-Avg Avg↓
1 DuPont Manual 28 4.7 0.6 4.1
2 Kentucky Country Day 27 4.3 0.8 3.5
3 Sacred Heart 25 4.5 1.0 3.5
4 South Oldham 23 4.6 1.3 3.3
5 Assumption 28 3.0 0.9 2.1
6 St. Francis 16 2.8 1.8 1.0
7 Mercy 20 2.3 4.0 -1.7
8 Presentation 14 3.4 5.1 -1.7
9 Louisville Collegiate 12 0.3 7.1 -6.8

Teams
Submitting Stat

Reports
(only teams having no
more than 3 missing

stat reports at the time
of compilation are

included in this report)

Assumption
DuPont Manual
Kentucky Country Day
Louisville Collegiate
Mercy
Presentation
Sacred Heart
South Oldham
St. Francis

Teams Not
Submitting Stat

Reports
(The following schools haven't

submitted the required stat
reports, thus players from

their schools are NOT
included in the Stat Leader
calculations. Contact the

school's Athletic Director or
Coach for details.)

Atherton
Ballard
Butler
Christian Academy-Louisville
Eastern
Holy Cross (Louisville)
Male
North Oldham
Pleasure Ridge Park
Seneca
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